Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim

to be given

GARDNER, Tom Collinson
WiLkiNsoN, Edgar
Frederick.

SCHOLES, Isabel

WAaRD, Charles Thornley

HARTFIELD, Samuel
CuareLLE, Edith Eliza...

PritcHaRD, Catherine
Elizabeth.

WiLsoN, Rose Ellen

Askew, Thomas
Christopher

HEeNDERSON, Elizabeth ...
Levau, Dorothy Gladys
MEAKIN, Alice Maud ...

NewsoLp, Lionel
{Everard Gadsby.

HirsT, Helen (otherwise
Ellen).

Colwyn, Wynnstay Lane, Marford, near Wrexham.
16th March 1961.

96 Hightrees House, Battersea, London, Secretary,
. Gas Board (Remred) 29th March 1961.

288 Garstang Road, Fulwood, Preston, Lancashire.
1st March 1961.

5 Hardy Street, Mount Hooton Road, Nottingham,

and 84 Alfreton Road, Nottingham, Greengrocer.
4th March 1961.

Stone House, near Dartford, Kent Retired (No Occu-
pation). 1st December 196

90 Dover Road, Wanstead, Essex, Widow.
November 1960,

4 Norris Road, Brooklands, Sale, Cheshire, Spinster.
11th May 1961.

8th

“ Oakfield,” Playden, Sussex, Widow. 4th May 1961

59 Main Street, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Retired Boot-
maker. 6th February 1961.

10 Warkworth ‘Terrace, Berwick upon Tweed,
Spinster. 12th May 1961.

“ Crossways,” Cricketfield Road, Torquay, Deavon,
Widow. 12th May 1961.

Colton House, Colton, near Rugeley, Staffordshire,
Spinster. 4th September 1960.

33 Dovedale Avenue, Alvaston, Detrbyshire, Retired
Khnitter. 13th February 1961.

9 Second Avenue, Bradford, School Teacher.
March 1961.

9th

Edmund Pickles and Upton, 51 King Street, Wrexham, Solicitors.
Limited and Marjorie Gardner.)

Rooke Bradley Sharman & Rogers, 51 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Frank
Harold Wilkinson.)

Rawsthorn Ambler & Brown, 48 Lune Street,
Shepherd Brown and Robert Salisbury.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham .

(Martins Bank

Preston, Lancs, Solicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham ..

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelms-
ford, Essex, or Llevwelyn Jones & Co., 340, Cranbrook Road, Ilford, Essex, Solicitors.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P,O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring
‘Gardens, Manchester 2, or Blackburn Walker & Co., Old ‘Colony House, South King
Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.

Dawes Son & Prentice, Bank Chambers, Rye, Sussex, Solicitors. (Jessicar Baker)

Hague & Hague, 7 Main Street, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Solicitors.
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

(Midland Bank
T..C. Smith & Sons, 9 Church Street, Berwick-upon-Tweed, Solicitors. (Henry Dixon
and Ivor Torrance Smith

Kitsons, Easterbrook & Co., Torquay, Devon, Solicitors.
“‘Basterbrook and Jeffrey Jocelyn Malim.)

{(George Herbert Laurence

Paddock & Sons, 3 Pall Mall, Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank
Limited.)

Alfred E. H. Sevier, 8-9 St. Mary’s Gate, Derby, Solicitors. (Alfred Edmund Hynam
Sevier and Mino Basil Howell Newbold.)

J. R. Phillips, Suddards & (Co., 69 Market Street, Bradford, Solicitors. (Derek William
Woodhatl.)

(Philip

31st August 1961
24th July 1961
27th July 1961

1st August 1961

1st August 1961
27th July 1961

26th July 1961

28th July 1961

1st August 1961

Ist August 1961

21st July 1961

26th July 1961

26th July 1961

24th July 1961

(101)
(102)
(103)

(104)

(105)

(106)

(107)

(108)

(109)

(110)

(111)

207)

(215)

(216)

$68¢
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