Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
GARDNER, Tom Collinson	Colwyn, Wynnstay Lane, Marford, near Wrexham. 16th March 1961.	Bignund Pickles and Upton, 51 King Street, Wrexham, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited and Marjorie Gardner.)	31st August 1961	(101)
Wilkinson, Edgar Frederick.	96 Hightrees House, Battersea, London, Secretary, Gas Board (Retired). 29th March 1961.	Rooke Bradley Sharman & Rogers, 51 Newhall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (Frank Harold Wilkinson.)	24th July 1961	(102)
Scholes, Isabel	288 Garstang Road, Fulwood, Preston, Lancashire. 1st March 1961.	Rawsthorn Ambler & Brown, 48 Lune Street, Preston, Lancs, Solicitors. (Philip Shepherd Brown and Robert Salisbury.)	27th July 1961	(103)
WARD, Charles Thornley	5 Hardy Street, Mount Hooton Road, Nottingham, and 84 Alfreton Road, Nottingham, Greengrocer. 4th March 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham	1st August 1961	(104)
HARTFIELD, Samuel	Stone House, near Dartford, Kent, Retired (No Occupation). 1st December 1960.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 Exchange Walk, Nottingham	1st August 1961	(105)
CHAPELLE, Edith Eliza	90 Dover Road, Wanstead, Essex, Widow. 8th November 1960.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, or Llewelyn Jones & Co., 340, Cranbrook Road, Illford, Essex, Solicitors.	27th July 1961	(106)
PRITCHARD, Catherine Elizabeth.	4 Norris Road, Brooklands, Sale, Cheshire, Spinster. 11th May 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, or Blackburn Walker & Co., Old Colony House, South King Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.	26th July 1961	(107)
WILSON, Rose Ellen	"Oakfield," Playden, Sussex, Widow. 4th May 1961	Dawes Son & Prentice, Bank Chambers, Rye, Sussex, Solicitors. (Jessica Baker)	28th July 1961	(108)
Askew, Thomas Christopher	59 Main Street, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Retired Boot- maker. 6th February 1961.	Hague & Hague, 7 Main Street, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	1st August 1961	(109)
Henderson, Elizabeth	10 Warkworth Terrace, Berwick upon Tweed, Spinster. 12th May 1961.	T. C. Smith & Sons, 9 Church Street, Berwick-upon-Tweed, Solicitors. (Henry Dixon and Ivor Torrance Smith.)	1st August 1961	(110)
LEINAU, Dorothy Gladys	"Crossways," Cricketfield Road, Torquay, Devon, Widow. 12th May 1961.	Kitsons, Easterbrook & Co., Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (George Herbert Laurence Easterbrook and Jeffrey Jocelyn Malim.)	21st July 1961	(111)
MEAKIN, Alice Maud	Colton House, Colton, near Rugeley, Staffordshire, Spinster. 4th September 1960.	Paddock & Sons, 3 Pali Mali, Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent, Sollicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited.)	26th July 1961	(207)
Newbold, Lionel Everard Gadsby.	33 Dovedale Avenue, Alvaston, Derbyshire, Retired Knitter. 13th February 1961.	Alfred E. H. Sevier, 8-9 St. Mary's Gate, Denby, Solicitors. (Alfred Edmund Hynam Sevier and Mino Basil Howell Newbold.)	26th July 1961	(215)
Hirst, Helen (otherwise Ellen).	9 Second Avenue, Bradiford, School Teacher. 9th March 1961.	J. R. Phillips, Suddards & Co., 69 Market Street, Bradford, Solicitors. (Derek William Woodhall.)	24th July 1961	(216)